The weighted average life of the SPIF cannot exceed one hundred twenty 
(120) days calculated using Stated Maturity and without using Maturity Shortening Features.  No security or 
investment may be purchased with a remaining maturity of greater than three hundred ninety-seven (397) calendar 
days. At June 30, 2025, the weighted average maturity of the pool was forty-five (45) days, and the weighted 
average life of the pool was forty-five (45) days.  It is the intent of the Funding Board that the fair value of the SPIF 
not deviate more than one-half percent (0.5%) from amortized cost.

[...]

Loans are limited to no more than thirty percent (30%) of the fair value of the total assets in the TRGT portfolio and 
provided further that such loans are secured by collateral. 

Securities received as collateral hereunder shall have a fair value equal to at least one hundred two percent (102%) 
of the fair value of the loaned domestic security or one hundred five percent (105%) of any foreign security. Cash 
received as collateral shall equal at least one hundred percent (100%) of the fair value of the loaned securities and 
may be invested by or on behalf of the TRGT in any instrument the TRGT may be directly invested.